

Spencer East Brookfield Regional School District 306 Main Street, Spencer, Massachusetts 01562

Telephone (508) 885-8500 * Fax (508) 885-8504 Web: www.sebrsd.org

Superintendent of Schools: Paul S. Haughey, Ed.D.

JOINT SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING

(With the School Building Committee and the Boards of Selectmen and Finance Committees of Spencer and East Brookfield)

Tuesday, December 7, 2021-6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

A joint meeting of the Spencer-East Brookfield Regional School Committee with the School Building Committee and the Boards of Selectmen and Finance Committee of Spencer and East Brookfield will take place on Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at Wire Village School.

The public is invited to attend in-person. All attendees are required to wear masks. Masks must completely cover the nose and mouth and fit snugly against the sides of the face without gaps.

Agenda

- I. Call to Order please be reminded that this meeting may be audio and video recorded
- II. Public Forum
 - David Prouty High School MSBA Project
- III. Citizen Input
- **IV.** Committee Comments
- V. Adjournment

Posted 11/30/21

The matters listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent by law. Votes may be taken at this meeting.

The Spencer-East Brookfield Regional School District's Policy of non-discrimination will extend to students, staff, the general public and individuals with whom it does business; and will apply to race, color, national background, religion, sex, pregnancy or pregnancy-related conditions, disability, economic status, political party, age, handicap, sexual orientation, gender identity, homelessness and other human differences.